08-25-2006

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

08/24/2006 01 FC:8021

8/24/9 FAILING 5	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gautam Thor - April 4, 2006 Mansoor Siddiqi - July 15, 2006	Name: Coded Imagery, inc.
Marisoor Siddigi - July 15, 2006	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) see above dates	Street Address: 3861 Camino Lindo
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	·
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>San Diego</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 92122
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>92122</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/390,219	B. Patent No.(s)
10,000,210	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald Bollella	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: DB Technical Consulting	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 126 Almador	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Irvine	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92614	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (949) 584-3084	
Fax Number: (949) 955-2360	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address doollella@msn.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	du, 20, 2006
DBYRNE 00000163 10390219 Signature Donald Bollellla	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 THOR-00101US PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION AND PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Gautam Thor residing at 3861 Camino Lindo, San Diego, California 92122, United States of America and Mansoor Siddiqi residing at A2 Jolly Hi-Rise, 241 Pali Mala Road, Bandra West, Mumbai 400 050, India, have invented certain new and useful METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MASS MANUFACTURING TWO-DIMENSIONAL BINARY INFORMATION ON TRANSPARENT SUBSTRATES USING PHASE CONTRAST MODULATED TEMPLATES, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States as fully set forth and described in the specification filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/390,219;

WHEREAS, Coded Imagery, Inc., a Corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada, and having a place of business at 3861 Camino Lindo, San Diego, California 92122, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that for good and valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Gautam Thor and Mansoor Siddigi, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Coded Imagery, Inc., the whole right, title, and interest in and to said METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MASS. MANUFACTURING TWO-DIMENSIONAL BINARY INFORMATION ON TRANSPARENT SUBSTRATES USING PHASE CONTRAST MODULATED TEMPLATES and any and all improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application for patent, as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent derived from the aforesaid application which have been or shall be filed in the United States and in and to the United States Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the territory of the United States, and all corresponding foreign counterpart applications derived from the aforesaid United States patent application and related applications as prepared for and filed in any and all foreign countries, said whole right, title, and interest in and to said METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MASS MANUFACTURING TWO-DIMENSIONAL BINARY INFORMATION ON TRANSPARENT SUBSTRATES USING PHASE CONTRAST MODULATED TEMPLATES being the same for said Coded Imagery, Inc.'s own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby covenant to and with said assignee Coded Imagery, Inc., its assigns, successors, and legal representatives, that we have full right to sell and assign the whole right, title, and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or

Assignment 10/390,219

Page 1 of 2

THOR-00101US PATENT

other encumbrance whatsoever. And we also, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenant to and with said assignee Coded Imagery, Inc., its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in the prosecution of the aforesaid application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to any U.S. or foreign divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, or any other application derived from the aforesaid application, and including the execution of additional declarations, assignments, and other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

And we do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent to said Coded Imagery, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest therein.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he personally witnessed the foregoing signature at the Law Offices of Lex Orbis Solicitors & Advocates in New Delhi, India.

Witnessed by Mahoj Pillai, Esq. on this 15 day of 1006.

Assignment 10/390,219

Page 2 of 2

DB Technical Consulting

Patent Agent Services and IP Management

August 20, 2006

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: United States Patent Application No. 10/390,219 Entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MASS MANUFACTURING TWO-DIMENSIONAL BINARY INFORMATION ON TRANSPARENT SUBSTRATES USING PHASE CONTRAST MODULATED TEMPLATES
Agent Reference: THOR-00101US

Dear Sir:

With regard to the above referenced patent application, kindly find enclosed herewith for official filing the documents identified below:

- 1. Cover Letter
- 2. Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595)
- 3. Executed Assignment (2 pages)
- 4. Check No. 1478 in the amount of \$40.00
- 5. Return Postcard

Please enter these documents of record in the Patent Office files. Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof by date stamping the enclosed return postcard and returning same to the addressee indicated thereon. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very Truly Yours

Donald Bollella Reg. No. 35,451

DB:la Enclosures Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §1.8, I hereby certify that the attached document was submitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office by U.S. First Class Mail as indicated below.

August 20, 2006
Date of Deposit

<u>Donald Bollella</u> Print Name

Signature

126 Almador Irvine, CA 92614 U.S.A.

RECORDED: 08/24/2006

Tel: 949-584-3084 Fax: 949-955-2360 dbollella@msn.com

PATENT REEL: 018195 FRAME: 0974